
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SHIMLA

E-Procurement Notice

INVITATION FOR BIDS (lFB)

1. 'I'he Executive Engineer, R&B, M.C. Shimla, on behalf of Commissioner M.C. Shimla invites

the online bids on item rate, in electronic tendering system, in 2 Cover System for the

under mentioned works from the contractors/firms of an appropriate class enlisted with

HPPWD as per his/her class of enlistment should be allowed'

Sr. No. Name of work Ward
No.

Amount
put to
tender

(Rs.)

Earnest
Money

(Rs.)

Cost of
tender

(Rs.)

Time Limit

1. C/O park near Kalra RegencY in ward
No.28 Chhotta Shimla (SH:' C/O RCC

R/wall, Steel Railing Benches etc.)

2B 349080 7000 350 Two months

2. Beautification of Park near Bowri near
Govt. Primary School Maiiath (SH:' C/O

of nallah, P/L chequred tiles & steel

work etc.) in ward No.7 Maiiath (Phase-

2)

7 583499 11700 350 Two Months

3. Providing and fixing Equipments in

Swarnim Park at Tavi Mode in ward

No.B Boileaugani

I 245000 4900 350 One Months

14. Public path from Stay Home Building to
Link Road Dargah in ward No'9

Kachighati (SH:' P/L C.C. 1:5:10 with
plum C,C. lt2 4 and steel work etc')

I 410627 8300 3s0 Two Months

5. Restoration of rain damages on path
Gurudhwara to Lavkush Chowk km
0/0 to 0/300 (SH:- C/O R/wall in C.C

1:5:10 (with 15olo Plums) at RD 0/150
ro 0/164.50

13 101091 2 100 350 Two Months

6. R/M of road/Path from Lower Bazar
'tunnel to Shri Krishan Mandir in ward
No.14

l4 274696 5 500 350 Two months

7. Repair and Maintenance of Daulat
Singh Complex (SH:'ClO R/wall and
R/M of Gutter at Lakkar Bazar in ward
No. 16 Jakhoo

16 3tL793 6300 350 Two Months

L C/O Various path in ward No.1B
Engineghar (i) C/O path fionr Chauhan
Niwas to below Swami Niwas then upto
Shrigual Niwas (ii) Path from Strrigual
Niwas to Verdha Niwas (iii) Path tiotn
Butail Niwas to Shashtri Niwas then
upto Gupta Niwas

1B 6741+2 12300 350 Two months

I



t, -iSFa6ll6p;;s, ffii"G;a'iie irr'lttrit' r

I Wornon Hostel Saniauli at t)ngine Cfrar I

in ward No.18 (SH:' P/F CGI Sheets, 1

I Wooci Work and I)ainting etc.)

10. Provision ol cheqtrred tiles and lailing
in Ilroad View Colony near t)hltlli

r 'l'unnel at Saniauli ward No.19
I

----- ,-..+

ii. i cZrl "i.i"ri[;th;il *li:,r rro-.zo inir.ri
; Ir,tagar 

i

18 I

I

i

I

- --t-
19

1045910

I

i
271661 ,

2 1000

--sEoo

500

---:r.so

I'hree
months

'i *o ruronttis

I

I

I

20 204480 41 00 350 Two Months

1?.- i qo Ent.y Gte f.o*lo"o re"-oltw i"
j tnder Nagar frorn Police Thana Dhalli

i Ward No.20

20 \ ztaazt 5600 350 'l'wo Months

1} -TC/O thtrate drain from Kainthla Niwas

I to ruC Main road lnder Nagar ward
I No.20

14. I C/o path from Churat Road to above

L Lo*er Dhalli ColonY in ward No.21

i ruashoura

la-T Ch."*litatil"" "f 
Nallatt from rota

I General Store to Below Sharma House

I rrooO Village in ward No,22 Shanti

I vih". Cemeterv
i

l

- t--.-
16. I nTfu of various paths in ward No,22

j Snanti Vihar (i) Path from Cemetery
J noad Shanti Bhawan to Sharma Niwas

| (ii) Path from CemeterY road to

i Pradeep Bhawan

_t___
17. i C/O various path in ward No'23 Bhatta

I Xuffer(i) C/O path from Baragi Niwas

I to Vilay House (ii) C/O Sharma Niwas to
I

I Verma Niwas (iii) C/O Path from
I Chauhan Niwas to Sharma Niwas
I

20 12B3t2l- 26001- 3s0l- Two Months

'21 | 422383 8500 3s0 Two Months

22 I 463025

l - 
-l---', '2'2 I rszsss

9300 350

3s0

'l'wo months

Two months

23 | 6264s5 12600 350 '[wo Months

1tl. ' (.hanneiisation ol It,tallalr i,:unr tl,r,igata ' ?4 ' 357186

Colony below Sukh Sadan then uP to 
I

Sangti tsauri in wald No.24"l
7200 3 550 '[wo months

19. J Restoration of rain damages (SH:' 
i

j Channelisation of Nallah near Raiender 
i

House) in ward No.24 
I

zo. i-Cesioir-tion 
-or iain or-ac"t-GH; I

, Channelization of nallah frotn Plus 
I

i point shop to Lower Sangti near Varun 
i

I Bhawanl in ward No.24 
I

?4

'24

345 200 7000 3s0
I 
rwo Months 

l

l----,
461 500 93 00 350 '[wo Months

- rl--_-[C id

I ttto.Z+ Sangti (i) Path from Sangti Bauri

I to below Sharma Niwas (ii) Path from

I v".*u Niwas to Sharma Niwas

24 I tsztlo 3700 350 Two Months

I

L Verma Niwas to Snarma Nlwas 
lllrl

I

t_



L

I z:r

I

t__l'-
I

L-l"
I

26
i

')) i
3s0 'Iwo Months

I

I

Z. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The Bid document is available

online ald bid should be submitted in online mode on websiter https'://hptenders.gov.in

Bidder would be required to register in the web-site which is free of cost' For submission

of bids, the bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the

authorized Certifying Authorities (CA), "Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user

ID and password for participating in e-tendering in Municipal Corporation Shimla may

obtain the same from the website: https.://hptenders.gov.in Digital signature is mandatory

to participate in the e-tendering. Bitlders already possessing the digital signature issued

from authorized CAs can use the satlre in this tender,

liron'i"riiiiiri, ni niiior, iiui" ci nna"r I 'ii i- l7it00
Niwas to Uhanclari Niwas Lower Sangti I

in warcl No.24 I

.1. l(ev.Dates:
1. Date of Online Publication '20.09.2027

2. ' DocurncntbJwnloacl Start Datt'itntl llntl Date ' '20.09.2021
tlrlii

s,0o rrpr

:"tiiiprrl - '
ui)t0

in ward No.24

'tl1. ' ttTir .oi,, dinragt's tsrr,- i,i ii rlaitatr i,,r't z+

path near Mandi tlouse Upper SangtiJ

i in ward No.24 
I

I

---,--l244500 i

I

4900 3s0 'l'wo Months

24 i i7o patt leadir.rg to Sh, Ranr llartan
Sharnra House to Gupta Niwas near
Ayurvedic l)ispensary in ward No.26

Panthaghati

. --'';25. C/O Rain Shelter at Housing l3oard

Colony Mehli in ward No.26

I Panthaghati

26 2r3297 4300 350 Two Months

26 352733 7 700 350 Two Months

,i;i.-1crls-t""i-st*iiu.istuii-ireui-s"n.J
1 Niwas at Jiwnoo Colony in ward No.27

rKasuinpti (SH:' {.1/O Steel Structure

I Stair and MS PiPe railing)

27 356047 7200 350 Two months

11. I c7O toitet block at Parimahal Chowk in

I ward No.27 KasumPti

?,7 310813 6300 350 'l'wo Months

C/0 Shops and laxtension Counter near
Ilrahnra Kurnari r\shram Jiwanu Colony
in ward No.27 (SH:- C/O ShoPs and
lixtension Counter in existing frarned
structure 1st floor, 2nd floor and
Basement floor)

28. ?7 s29797 /- 10600 /- 3 so/- 'fwo Months

t ,r ',ieP
I I to shanghai coftage in ward No, 29

i I (SH:-ClO Illwall Chequred tiles and

i i M.S. railing etc,

'2elro'zzts 3eoo 350 I Two Months

I ] Khalini (i) path from HPPWD road to '

Aryan Bhawan RD 0/0 to 0/100rntr (ii) I

path from HPPWI) r'oad to liolta Niwas

s,1l0r4 ,

L_ i- | I



Physical Submission of 8MD an

I i rechnlcat Bid followed bY o
rr:--,.--..:.-l Di,lI;iltarrc'ial tsid.

SCOPE & SPECIFICATTON OF WORK: The scope and specification of work shall be as

detailed in BOQ.

TENDER DETAILS:'l'he 'tender Documents shall be uploaded online in 2 Cover: (i) Cover-1:

shall contain scanned copies of all "'I'echnical Documents/ Eligibility Information". (ii)

Cover-2:shall contain "BOQ/Financial Bid", where contractor will quote his offer for each

item,
SUBMISSION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS: 'l'he bidders are required to submit (a) original

rlemand draft towards the cost ol' bid document and (b) original bid securiry/Earnest

Money Deposit (EMD) and other Technical Documents in O/o Executive Engineer, Road &

building Department M.C. Shimla, H.P. as specified in Key dates Sr. No' 3 on Tender Opening

Date, failing which the bids will be declared non-responsive'

BID OPENING DETAILS: The bids shall be opened on 05.10.2021atO2.O0 PM in the office of

Executive Engineer, R&B M.C. Shimla H.P. by the authorized officer, In their interest the

tenderer are aclvised to be present along with original documents at the tirne of opening of

tenders. If the oflice happens to be closecl on the date of opening of the bids as specified,

the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue,

FINANCTAL EVEALUATION: Financial proposals shall be opened only for Technically

Qualified Bidders. Bidders shall be required to quote rates for the complete scope of work

as detailed in BOQ. The bidder shall quote on item rate basis against the items mentioned

in the BOQ. Bidde.r with the lowest quote rate shall be declared L'1 bidder.

GENERAL CONDI'tIONS:

(i) Tenders are to be submitted only on MC forms/BOQ. The documents consisting

of the detailed specification, schedule of quantities of various items of work, and

the conditions to be complied with can be downloaded or viewed online from

the portal https://hptenders.gov.in on the date(s) & time given against key

dates above by the firms/individual registered on the website'

lii) Tenders can be uploaded on web site up to date shown/given atSr. No' No'3(3)

and opened on the date and time shown at Sr. No.3(5) above,

nio suuiniiti,,,, iiu,:t oiie iiia i,,tt Date 20.09.2021

o4.to.2021

5.00 PM

upto
5.00 PM

cl Cost of 05.10.2 021 1.00 PM

aluation of
pening of

05.10.2021 2.00 PM

4,

5.

6,

8.

9.

worked out and thc recluisite totals be givelt.

ir, l 'I'he contt'ilctors should read the specification caretully belore subrtritting the

tender.

Iiii)

(iv)

(vi)

(vii)

Canvassing/compartmentalization are strictly prohibited and the tenders

submittetl by the contractors who resort to same shall be liable for reiection.
'Ihe c<.lntractors/firms must quote the rates as per format of BOQ should be

lf it is found that the tender is not submitted in proper manner or contains too

may corrections of absurd rates or amounts it would be open to take suitable

action against the tenderer.
'Ihe acceptance of a tender alter opening will rest with the Executive Engineer,

who cloes not bind himsc,lt to accept the lowest tenders and reserve to himself

the right to reject any or all of the tenders received without assigning any

reason. All the tenders in which any of the prescribed conditions are not

t'ultilled or are incomplete in any respect are liable to be reiected.

Tender Docutuettt



I viit )

(ix)

(x)

( xi)

(xii)

It is in the interest of the coutractor that he visits the site of work and acquaints

himself with conditiolts prevalent there betore submitting his tender, as no

claim whatsoever shall be entertained once tender has been submitted'

Arnbiguous/telegraphic/conclitional tenders or tenders by Fax/E-mail shall not

be entertailtetl/considered ilt any case'

Ou acccptance of the tgnrlet', the name of the authorized representative[s) of the

contractor who would be responsible for taking instructions from the Engineer'

in-charge shall be comntunicated to the Engineer-in-charge'

The time allowed for completion of the work as shown above shall be reckoned

from the seventh day of the date of written orders to commence the work, by the

Engine'er-i n'charge,
The. earnest money shown :rbove will be received in shape of Fixed Deposit

Receipt (FDR) of a Nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of Executive

Engineer, R&8, M.C. Shimla and cost of tender will be received in shape of

Demand Draft drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, R&8, M'C' Shimla'

Exemption of bid money shall not be allowed.

The tenders ofthose contractors who do not deposit the

of tender in the prescribed manner will not be opened

reiected.
In case where a tenderer was lowest or other than the lowest & whose offer

been accepted, either withdraws the offer or fails to commence the work

written order of the Executive Engineer, the earnest money so deposited by

tenderer shall stand forf'eited.
Earnest money of L7, L2 and l.1l shall be retained for a period of 12 0 days'

Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The officer inviting tender

shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its control'

Even though the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates, the

Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder' It is

the bidders' responsibility to verify the website for the latest information

related to the tender.
The contractors/firms must maintain a wage register/Mustrol at the site of

work place and it should be verified from time to time by the inspecting

authorities, alongwith any award of work order/documents' Any default by the

contractor will rencler him in-eligible for future participation in the tendering

process, for failurc to comply with the nlandate of the provident fund

organization and for furnishing wrong information.

The contractors/firms shall abifle by all the terms and condition laid down in

the tender Form MW-7.'leltderer shall quote his rates as per various terms and

conditions of the said form which will form part of the agreement'

The contractors should also see all drawings and specifications and in case of

tioubt, should obtain required clarification from the Executive engineer, R&B,

M,C. Shimla, which may in any way influence his tender as no claim whatsoever

shall be entertained for any alleged ignorance theretbre, once tender has been

opened.
No subletting of work is permissible.
All statuary deductions such as GST/lncome Tax/Labour Cess or any other

statuary levies as levied by Govt. of Himachat Pradesh or Govt' of India from

time to tirne shall be payablc ancl deducted [t'orn the bills of contractor at thLr

prescribe'd rates and Govt. witl not entertain any claim whatsoever on this

account.

(xiii)

(xiv)

(xv)

(xvi)

Earnest MoneY and Cost

and will be summarilY

has

on
the

(xvii)

(xviii)

(xix )

( xx)

IxxiJ



10. ELIGItsILITY CRITEIIIA:
1.

reasons thereof.

2

Bidders must furnish all the recluisite information on the attached Proforma
and g,ive the copy of HPPWD Registration/Enlistment, G.S.T. Number, EPF

Nunrber & photocopy of individual/firm PAN Nurnber allotted to them with their
application at the time of applying for tender documents. Applicatiorr will not be

entertained without aforesaid documents,
Bidder must upload scanned copy of Proforma, E-procurement Notice & Form
MW-7 duly signed with the bid online and must submit hard copy of these
documents at the time of physical submission otherwise online bid will not be

entertained.

'I'he departlnent has right to extend or cancel the bids without declaring any

DArED: t /.7/+ tEndst No:-M cS/EE/RB/2021- 26? 3
Copy t<l:-

tlon'ble Mayor, M.C. Shinrla for kind iulormation
I'he Comrnissioner, M,C. Shimla for kind infornration
'l'hc Computer Cell, M.C. Shimla for inforlnation and further necessary
rlire ction to upload thc E-procurement Notice on M.C. Website immediatq

4, Relcvant case file,

1.
,)

3. with the

(R{B) M,C. Shimta

Execitltdlfgineer
) M.C. Shirnla


